IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

IN CHAMBERS	(X)	IN OPEN COURT	()
SPECIAL MASTER GEORGE Presiding	<u>E A. SCHADE, JR</u>	<u>.</u>		
IN RE THE GENERAL ADJU OF ALL RIGHTS TO USE W. GILA RIVER SYSTEM AND	ATER IN THE	DATE: August 6, 2013 CIVIL NO. W1-11-19 (Consolidated) ORDER AMENDING THE APPROVED MAILING LIST		URT

CONTESTED CASE NAME: In re Sands Group of Cases.

HSR INVOLVED: San Pedro River Watershed Hydrographic Survey Report.

DESCRIPTIVE SUMMARY: The Special Master amends the Court approved mailing list concerning the new address of Mr. Carlos D. Ronstadt, attorney for Sands Investment Company, and the removal of the firm of Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, L.L.P.

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2.

DATE OF FILING: August 6, 2013.

The attorney of record for Sands Investment Company (dba Sands Ranch), Mr. Carlos D. Ronstadt, now affiliated with his own law firm, has requested to change his mailing address on the Court approved mailing list for this case. The mailing list will be amended to show this change.

The Special Master confirmed that listing Mr. Ronstadt's new address on this mailing list includes the removal of Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, L.L.P. from the list. The same amendment applies to the Gila River Adjudication Court Approved Mailing List.

IT IS ORDERED:

1. Amending the Court approved mailing list for this case to show the new address of Mr. Carlos D. Ronstadt at The Law Office of Carlos D. Ronstadt, P. L.L.C., 7000 North 16th Street, Suite 120, No. 510, Phoenix, Arizona 85020-5547.

2. Removing the law firm of Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, L.L.P. from the Court approved mailing list.

DATED: August 6, 2013.

<u>/s/ George A. Schade, Jr.</u> GEORGE A. SCHADE, JR. Special Master

On August 6, 2013, the original of the foregoing was delivered to the Clerk of the Maricopa County Superior Court for filing and distributing a copy to all persons listed on the Court approved mailing list for Contested Case No. W1-11-19 dated July 1, 2013.

/s/ George A. Schade, Jr. George A. Schade, Jr.